AGENDA

CARLISLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL

Special School Board Meeting and Public Hearing Monday, June 7, 2021, 6:00 p.m.

Carlisle School District Board Room

In-Person Live Stream Viewing available in the Carlisle Elementary School Media Center Livestream: CCSD.LIVE

School Board Meetings will be live streamed at ccsd.live

Patrons can email Bryce Amos, Superintendent of Schools prior to board meetings to submit public comment to the school board. bryce.amos@carlislecsd.org

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. APPROVE AGENDA
- 4. BUSINESS/ACTION ITEMS
 - A. Open Enrollment Applications, 2021-2022
 - B. Resignations for 2021-2022

a. Allison Hoversten CTL, 2nd Grade

C. New Hires for 2021-2022

a. Gregory Marshall MS Principal

b. Kayla VandeKieft Upper Elementary Teacher Step 0 Lane 1
 c. Stephanie Kaare Elementary Teacher Step 0 Lane 1
 d. Allison Hemesath MS Social Worker Step 4 Lane 6**

5. **FUTURE MEETINGS**

A. June 14, 2021 Regular School Board Meeting, 5:00 p.m., Carlisle Community School Board Room
*Closed session 5:00 – 6:00 p.m., Superintendent's Evaluation

6. **ADJOURNMENT**

MISSION STATEMENT

Character, Service and Excellence in everything we do.

VISION STATEMENT

The Carlisle Community School District, in partnership with students, families and our community are dedicated to:

- Meeting the needs of all students

- Meeting the needs of all students

- Recognizing the uniqueness of each child

- Preparing students to lead productive, moral, responsible lives

VISION 2020 GOALS

Provide a comprehensive educational experience that prepares students to thrive in their chosen pathway after graduation. Cultivate a positive culture, committed to a safe learning environment, based on mutual respect among all district stakeholders. Promote partnerships with parents and community to extend and enrich learning experiences within and beyond the classroom. All members of the learning community commit to collaborative practices that ensure continuous improvement and progress.